



Lab Logistics Group GmbH  
Am Hambuch 1  
D-53340 Meckenheim

Phone +49 (0)2225/92 11-0  
Fax +49 (0)2225/92 11-11  
Mail info@LLG.de

Date 21 July 2014

## Certificate of Compliance

We hereby confirm that the products Disposable Glove Nitril ERGO (9006371 to 9006374) were classified as innocuous for the contact with food by ISEGA – Forschungs- und Untersuchungsgesellschaft mbH Aschaffenburg, accredited according to DIN EN ISO /IEC 17025, DIN EN 45011 as follows:

Excerpt from compliance test on 25.04.2013:

The Disposable Gloves Nitril ERGO (9006371 to 9006374) sold by Lab Logistics Group GmbH are utilised in the food industry as well as private households for the preparation and treatment of food.

They were tested by ISEGA – Forschungs- und Untersuchungsgesellschaft mbH with respect to the migration conduct according to the methods for the examination of plastics in terms of usage as consumer goods according to the Foodstuffs and Commodities Act, including the 62. notification of the Federal Institute for Risk Assessment (BfR) for the examination of high polymer material, Federal health gazette 50, 524 (2007), version April 2007, regarding the composition as well as the release of components which are critical to health and according to the "Methods for the examination of consumer goods, basic regulations for the determination of the migration of test foodstuffs" in accordance with regulation no. 80.30, 1-3 (EC) in the official compilation of test procedures according to § 64 of the German Food and Feed Code (LFGB), version April 2008,

as well as the

Standard series EN 1186, EN13120 and CENTS 14234 "Materials and objects in contact with foodstuffs - plastic", current version,





The Nitril Gloves comply with the conditions of the ordinance (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and the Council of 27 October 2004 regarding materials and objects destined to come into contact with foodstuffs and the cancellation of guidelines 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, Gazette of the European Union L 338/4 dated 18 June 2009, Gazette of the European Union L 188 dated 18.07.2009, Article 3,

as well as the

Food, Consumer Goods and Feed Code (German Food and Feed Code - LFGB) in the version of the publication on 22 August 2011 (Federal Law Gazette I page 1770), last altered by Article 1 of the ordinance of 3 August 2012, (Federal Law Gazette I page 1708), §§ 30 and 31.

They comply with the requirements of the ordinance (EU) No 10/2011 of the Commission from 14 January 2011 regarding materials and objects made of plastic destined to come into contact with foodstuffs, Gazette of the European Union L 12/1 dated 15.01.2011, last altered and corrected by the ordinance (EU) No. 1183/2012 of the Commission of 30 November 2012, Gazette of the European Union L 338/11 dated 12.12.2012, Chapters II, III and V,

as well as the

Consumer Goods Ordinance in the version of the publication on 23 December 1997 (Federal Law Gazette 1998 I page 5), last altered by Article 5 of the ordinance from 13 December 2011 (Federal Law Gazette I page 2720), in terms of the migration behaviour and are approved according to the German Recommendation XXI regarding the health assessment of materials and objects for the contact with foodstuffs in the context of the German Food and Feed Code, 13th notification, Federal health gazette 5, 403 (1962), incl. 213th notification, Federal health gazette 54, 666-668 (2011), version 1.3.2011

The Nitril Gloves ERGO (9006371 to 9006374) according to the submitted test material can therefore be safely used for the preparation and treatment of foodstuffs and may hereby come into direct contact with all types of food for a short period of time.

This Certificate of Compliance is valid for 2 years.



Lab Logistics Group GmbH  
Am Hambuch 1  
D-53340 Meckenheim  
[www.LLG.de](http://www.LLG.de)  
[info@LLG.de](mailto:info@LLG.de)

*André Meise*

